

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE:W.P.No.1984 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	29.01.2025	<u>BVLNC, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioners. Learned Additional Government Pleader for Home on instructions would submit that the matter between the petitioner and the unofficial respondent is a civil dispute. List the matter after two (02) weeks. Meanwhile, “<i>police shall follow due procedure established by law in respect of civil disputes and if they intend to call the petitioners to the Police Station in connection with the enquiry / investigation of any case or offence</i>”. Pmk BVLNC, J	

--	--	--	--